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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: City of Iqaluit emergency water licence 

Bonhomme, Erica <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com> Wed, Aug 1, 2018 at 2:27 PM
To: Goump Djalogue <gdjalogue@nunavut.ca>, Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>
Cc: Dave Baines <dave.baines@nwb-oen.ca>, Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>, "Weir, Dixon"
<Dixon.Weir@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Hodgins, Kevin" <Kevin.Hodgins@stantec.com>, "Allain, Erik
(AADNC/AANDC)" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa
Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>, Sharon Ehaloak <sehaloak@nunavut.ca>, Info at NIRB
<info@nirb.ca>, Natasha Lear <nlear@nirb.ca>, "tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca" <tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca>,
"landsmining@aandc.gc.ca" <landsmining@aandc.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Goump and Brian,

Thank you for your respective calls today. If I understand correctly the request in your letter, you are
looking for the specific subsection of NuPPAA that applies. Please see the response below:

 

In respect of the DOH letter to

The fist and second paragraphs state:

“the City [Iqaluit] has been experiencing a deficit in their water reservoir levels for domestic
drinking water. The deficit will impact the City’s ability to provide adequate domestic drinking
water to the community over the coming winter season 2018/2019. The deficit is significant and is
viewed by Health as an health emergency…”4

 

The 6th paragraph states:

“Insufficient domestic drinking water quantity affects human health directly in the spread of water
washed diseases, communicable disease, and increase in dental caries and a declination in
sanitation. Insufficient quantity of water will affect the City’s ability to provide fire response and
endanger the health of the residents of Iqaluit.”

 

Section 152(1)(b) of the NuPAA reads:

“This Part does not apply in respect of any project that is carried out in response to..

(b) an emergency if a federal or territorial minister who is authorized under any other Act of Parliament or any
territorial law to declare a state of emergency, to take measures to prevent an emergency or to remedy or
minimize its effects is of the opinion that an emergency exists;”

 

Therefore, the DOH, in identifying an emergency, is directing the City to take measures to prevent an
emergency – this emergency being the deficit of drinking water.
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Erica Bonhomme, M.Sc., P.Geo.

Principal, Team Lead Environmental Services Northern Canada 
Stantec / Nunami Stantec Ltd. 
2nd Floor 4910 53 Street, PO Box 1777 Yellowknife NT X1A 2P4 
Phone: 867-920-2882 x426 
Cell: 867-445-7388 
erica.bonhomme@stantec.com

 

 

 

The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose
except with Stantec's written authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.

 

ü Please consider the environment before printing this email.

 

 

 

From: Goump Djalogue [mailto:gdjalogue@nunavut.ca]  
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2018 1:08 PM 
To: Bonhomme, Erica <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com> 
Cc: Dave Baines <dave.baines@nwb-oen.ca>; Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>; Weir, Dixon
<Dixon.Weir@colliersprojectleaders.com>; Hodgins, Kevin <Kevin.Hodgins@stantec.com>; Allain, Erik
(AADNC/AANDC) <erik.allain@canada.ca>; Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>; Teresa
Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>; Sharon Ehaloak <sehaloak@nunavut.ca>; Info at NIRB
<info@nirb.ca>; Natasha Lear <nlear@nirb.ca>; tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca; landsmining@aandc.gc.ca;
Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> 

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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